Natur-Drogeriet A/S
Nydamsvej 13-15
8362 Hgrning

DK - Denmark

Declaration of Compliance

This declaration is valid for the following items:

Item no Description
1088 Tefilter med snor

The items are unbleached tea-filters made of a mix of Manila Hemp, PP fibers and wood pulp.
For this type of item there is only used materials which is suited for the intended use of the items.

Intended Use
Based on documentation from our suppliers the items may safely be used for tea brewing.

The Tea-filters are intended for use under the following conditions of temperature and time:
- Room temperature.
- Submerged in water up to 100 °C for up to 30 minutes.

The Tea-filters are not intended for use under the following conditions and temperatures:
- Heating in conventional oven or microwave oven.
- Freezing.

Compliance with European food contact legislations
With reference to the documentation, from our suppliers of the used raw materials and providing the items
are used as intended, we hereby declare that the item comply with the following regulations:

e Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004
on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

e Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice
for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Compliance with National food contact legislations
With reference to the documentation, from our suppliers of the used raw materials and providing the items
are used as intended, we hereby declare that the items comply with the following regulations:

e Danish Regulation BEK nr. 681 of 25/05/2020 on Food Contact Materials and on Penal Provisions
for Violation of Related EU Acts.

e BfR Recommendation XXXVI/1 Cooking papers, Hot Filter Papers and Filterlayers (February 1st,
2023).

AVA

NATUR DROGERIET®

LANDSKENDT FOR NATURMIDLER DER VIRKER

Nydamsvej 13-15 - DK-8362 Horning - t: 86 92 33 33 - www.natur-drogeriet.dk

Page 1 of 2



Natur-Drogeriet A/S
Nydamsvej 13-15
8362 Hgrning
DK - Denmark
Substances
Intentionally added shall mean deliberately utilized in the formulation of a material or component where its
continued presence is desired in the final product to provide a specific characteristics, appearance, or
quality. Please note that we do not analyze the tea-filters for the substances listed below. Information
below is based on information given by our suppliers.

Bisphenol A (BPA)
We hereby declare that Bisphenol A are not intentionally added in the manufacturing of the raw materials.

MOSH/MOAH

We hereby declare that Mineral Oils Saturated Hydrocarbons and Aromatic Hydrocarbons are not
intentionally added in the manufacturing of the raw materials.
We are aware that both MOSH and MOAH can be present in virgin wood fibers used to produce the filter

paper.

PFOS/PFOA

We hereby declare that Perfluorooctanesulfonic acid (PFOS) and Perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) are not
intentionally added in the manufacturing of the raw materials.

Compliance with additional legislation and regulations
Based on the documentation from our suppliers we hereby declare that the items comply with the
following legislations:

e Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 18 December 2006
concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH)

Disclaimer
This declaration and its contents are subject to the following additional limitations and disclaimers:

e Based on reasonable investigations, the information in this declaration is accurate to our current
knowledge, and we take no responsibility for information provided to us by our suppliers on which
we have relied when producing the information contained herein.

e Nothing in this declaration shall be interpreted as a warranty unless it is expressly stated herein.

e No one other than the addressee may rely on this declaration, and we assume no liability
whatsoever to any third party.

e This declaration is valid from the date of signing until further notice.

On behalf of Natur-Drogeriet A/S
21.0%. 2023

Rivvse F \Knudsen
Rikke Fastrup Knudsen

QA assistant

AVA

NATUR DROGERIET®

LANDSKENDT FOR NATURMIDLER DER VIRKER

Nydamsvej 13-15 - DK-8362 Horning - t: 86 92 33 33 - www.natur-drogeriet.dk

Page 2 of 2



